
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 

No. 
98 
89 
58 

117 
91 
6 

22 
14 
36 
97 

111 
95 
92 
50 
31 
63 
42 
19 
38 
33 
51 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

Name 
Logan Stretch 
Matt Stretch 
Vinnie Baratta 
Cole Witham 
Keith Jensen 
Jensen Blok 
Riley Salyer 
Conner Kelleher 
Joe McClughan 
Steven Pounds 
Gale Corley 
Michael Fox 
Kent Carter 
Charlie Vehle 
Cheyenne Fantuzzo 
Mike Higgins 
Tim Vixay 
Frederick l Hill 
Aldora Louw 
David Louw 
Taylor Ferranti 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 

Best Tm 

1:50.081 
1:50.178 
1:52.777 
1:53.650 
1:55.156 
1:55.201 
1:54.258 
1:54.872 
1:55.854 
1:55.901 
1:56.757 
1:56.768 
1:56.208 
1:57.124 
1:57.832 
1:58.205 
2:03.585 
2:04.919 
2:15.558 
2:07.962 

Region 

Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Ore 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 

Member_ID 

229543_7 
229543_6 
451356 
532357 
651095 
696897 
520499 
358887 
269184 
363187 
366580 
363202 
277344 
422489 
678333 
437704 
691481 
147711 
448993 
448986 
372933 

Hometown 

Arlington TX 
Arlington TX 
Katy TX 
Pearland TX 
Katy TX 
Houston TX 
Longview TX 
Angleton TX 
Marion TX 
Cypress TX 
Willis TX 
League City TX 
HOUSTON TX 
Danbury TX 
Brookshire TX 
Tomball TX 
Oregon City OR 
Spring TX 
Houston TX 
Houston TX 
Cypress TX 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1994 Toyota Supra 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2013 Mazda M2 
2012 Mini Cooper 
2011 Mazda Mazda 2 
2007 Mini B-Spec 
2012 Ford Fiesta 
2011 Mazda 2 
2011 Mazda Mazda II 
2010 Honda Fit 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
Honda Fit 
Toyota Yaris 
2010 Mini Cooper 
2007 Mini Cooper 
2002 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Wheels America Racing 
Wheels America Racing 
Aliana Family Dental 
Aperture Science 

Riley Salyer Racing/Racing2Remission/MSR Houston 
MSR Houston 
Dynotronics 
G-LOC Brakes 
X-Factor Racing 

Chris Taylor 

Cindy Hill 

Leaping Leopard Racing 
X-Factor Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 1:27pm 
Official race results posted at 4:10pm 

Printed: 5/27/2023 4:09:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59352 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

9.219 

Avg. Speed 

76.917 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.081 

Best Speed 

77.834 

Best Lap by 

98 - Logan Stretch 

Houston Region Fun in the Sun Majors 

Grp 1 - SM/BSpec 

Grp1 - Official Saturday Race Results 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:03:50 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2023 13:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
51 
98 
89 
58 
22 
91 
14 
36 
97 
92 
50 
31 
19 
42 
38 
95 

111 
6 

117 
63 
33 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 

SM 
SM 
B-Spec 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Taylor Ferranti 
Logan Stretch 
Matt Stretch 
Vinnie Baratta 
Riley Salyer 
Keith Jensen 
Conner Kelleher 
Joe McClughan 
Steven Pounds 
Kent Carter 
Charlie Vehle 
Cheyenne Fantuzzo 
Frederick l Hill 
Tim Vixay 
Aldora Louw 
Michael Fox 
Gale Corley 
Jensen Blok 

Cole Witham 
Mike Higgins 
David Louw 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
16 
15 
18 
10 
5 

Best Tm 

1:50.301 
1:50.268 
1:50.625 
1:51.501 
1:53.756 
1:54.539 
1:54.869 
1:55.141 
1:55.419 
1:55.468 
1:56.790 
1:57.574 
2:04.164 
2:04.870 
2:14.610 
1:57.394 
1:58.492 
1:54.332 

Region 

Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Ore 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 

Hous 
Hous 
Hous 

Member_ID 

372933 
229543_7 
229543_6 
451356 
520499 
651095 
358887 
269184 
363187 
277344 
422489 
678333 
147711 
691481 
448993 
363202 
366580 
696897 

532357 
437704 
448986 

Hometown 

Cypress TX 
Arlington TX 
Arlington TX 
Katy TX 
Longview TX 
Katy TX 
Angleton TX 
Marion TX 
Cypress TX 
HOUSTON TX 
Danbury TX 
Brookshire TX 
Spring TX 
Oregon City OR 
Houston TX 
League City TX 
Willis TX 
Houston TX 

Pearland TX 
Tomball TX 
Houston TX 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1994 Toyota Supra 
2013 Mazda M2 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2012 Mini Cooper 
2011 Mazda Mazda 2 
2007 Mini B-Spec 
2011 Mazda Mazda II 
2010 Honda Fit 
2000 Mazda Miata 
Toyota Yaris 
Honda Fit 
2010 Mini Cooper 
2011 Mazda 2 
2012 Ford Fiesta 
2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2007 Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 

X-Factor Racing 
Wheels America Racing 
Wheels America Racing 
Aliana Family Dental 
Riley Salyer Racing/Racing2Remission/MSR Houston 

MSR Houston 
Dynotronics 
G-LOC Brakes 
Chris Taylor 

Cindy Hill 

X-Factor Racing 

Aperture Science 

Leaping Leopard Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:53.756) for B-Spec by Riley Salyer. 
Provisional results posted at 11:15am 
Car #95 BSpec penalized 3 PIC for pass under yellow and assessed 1 point. GCR 6.1.1.B 
Official results posted at 1:10pm 

Printed: 5/28/2023 4:10:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59352 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.067 

Avg. Speed 

70.309 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.268 

Best Speed 

77.702 

Best Lap by 

98 - Logan Stretch 

Houston Region Fun in the Sun Majors 

Grp 1 - SM/BSpec 

Grp 1 - Official Sunday Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 10:33:37 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/28/2023 13:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
8 

181 
47 
88 
34 
11 
14 
38 
3 

24 
126 
84 
85 
31 
13 
18 
27 
80 
53 
66 
02 

Class 
FA 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FA 
FF 
FA 
FX 
FA 
FX 
FF 
FE2 
FC 
FA 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
P2 
P1 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
2 
2 
5 
1 
5 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Jerome Mee 
Whitney Strickland 
Darryl Wills 
Robert Vanman 
Justin Upchurch 
Raphael Toledo 
Matt Boian 
Rocco Magni 
Kevin Fisher 
Paul Crabtree 
Randy Freeman 
John Conder 
Walter Gragert 
William Trimbur 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Daniel Cara 
Ashlyn Speed 
Karl Markey 
Marc McGahee 
Marvin Hodges 
Derek Coughlin 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
5 

Best Tm 

1:29.990 
1:32.330 
1:31.512 
1:32.587 
1:33.131 
1:37.890 
1:40.414 
1:39.914 
1:40.544 
1:37.706 
1:39.852 
1:42.957 
1:43.394 
1:58.017 
1:37.347 
1:36.405 
1:36.786 
1:37.831 
1:39.680 
1:40.453 

Region 

Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
SwLa 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
SwLa 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 

Member_ID 

433962 
455001 
289743 
507232 
540995 
691855 
474942 
635394 
650684 
552703 
476917 
478426 
293945 
543194 
384876 
674141 
659066 
324593 
636297 
65894_1 
478341 

Hometown 

Houston TX 
League City TX 
league city TX 
Allen TX 
Manvel TX 
Katy TX 
Lumberton TX 
Houston TX 
WHITNEY TX 
Angleton TX 
Azle TX 
Lumberton TX 
Cypress TX 
Kingwood TX 
Austin TX 
Houston TX 
Mansfield TX 
Rosharon TX 
Sulphur Springs TX 
Brazoria Tx 
Richmond TX 

Make-Model 

2008 Swift 016 
2020 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2019 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Mazda PRO FORMULA MAZDA 
1996 Piper DF-2C 
2006 Elan Pro Formula Mazda 
2001 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 
2023 Mazda Formula Mazda ZR 
1997 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 
1984 Swift DB1 
Van Diemen formula enterprise 
1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 
2014 Pro Formula Mazda PFM 
2017 Ligier JSF4 
1995 Mazda Formula Mazda 
1995 Formula Mazda FM 
2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 
1985 Lola T598 
2005 SPEADS RS05 

Sponsor 

Scripted 
Hillenburg Motorsports 
Amazi Water 
Southgate Insurance 

Susman Godfrey LLP 
www.ClocksTickn.com 

Freeman Racing 
ASAT Racing 

Motorsports Southwest 
CarÃ¡ Origin Motorsports 
Snyder Brothers Racing 

Coyote Competition 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:31.512) for FE2 by Darryl Wills. 
Provisional results posted at 4:15pm.  Official results posted at 4:45pm. 
Car #13FA moved to LIC for failure to report to impound. 
Cars 18,27,80 penalized to almost LIC for failing to report to impound. Car #53 moved to LIC for PUY 

Printed: 5/27/2023 4:43:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59352 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

10.102 

Avg. Speed 

79.923 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.990 

Best Speed 

95.211 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jerome Mee 

Houston Region Fun in the Sun Majors 

Grp 2 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1/P2/FF 

Grp 2 - Official Saturday Race Results 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:42:26 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2023 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
8 

47 
88 

181 
27 
18 
13 
80 
11 
66 
3 

53 
14 
84 
24 
38 
34 

126 
31 

02 
85 

Class 
FA 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FX 
FX 
FA 
FX 
FA 
P2 
FX 
FX 
FF 
FF 
FA 
FA 
FE2 
FX 
FC 

P1 
FE2 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 
2 
4 
5 
4 
6 
1 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Jerome Mee 
Darryl Wills 
Robert Vanman 
Whitney Strickland 
Ashlyn Speed 
Daniel Cara 
Dean Turnbaugh 
Karl Markey 
Raphael Toledo 
Marvin Hodges 
Kevin Fisher 
Marc McGahee 
Matt Boian 
John Conder 
Paul Crabtree 
Rocco Magni 
Justin Upchurch 
Randy Freeman 
William Trimbur 

Derek Coughlin 
Walter Gragert 

Laps 

19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 

Best Tm 

1:29.655 
1:31.038 
1:31.841 
1:32.995 
1:36.450 
1:36.609 
1:34.289 
1:37.887 
1:38.673 
1:38.953 
1:39.007 
1:39.228 
1:40.823 
1:41.909 
1:38.142 
1:40.016 
1:33.938 
1:38.969 
1:47.738 

Region 

Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
SwLa 
SwLa 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 

Hous 
Hous 

Member_ID 

433962 
289743 
507232 
455001 
659066 
674141 
384876 
324593 
691855 
65894_1 
650684 
636297 
474942 
478426 
552703 
635394 
540995 
476917 
543194 

478341 
293945 

Hometown 

Houston TX 
league city TX 
Allen TX 
League City TX 
Mansfield TX 
Houston TX 
Austin TX 
Rosharon TX 
Katy TX 
Brazoria Tx 
WHITNEY TX 
Sulphur Springs TX 
Lumberton TX 
Lumberton TX 
Angleton TX 
Houston TX 
Manvel TX 
Azle TX 
Kingwood TX 

Richmond TX 
Cypress TX 

Make-Model 

2008 Swift 016 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2019 SCCA Enterprises FE2 
2020 SCCA Enterprises Formula Enterprise 2 
1995 Mazda Formula Mazda 
2017 Ligier JSF4 
2014 Pro Formula Mazda PFM 
1995 Formula Mazda FM 
Mazda PRO FORMULA MAZDA 
1985 Lola T598 
2001 Formula Mazda Formula Mazda 
2001 Mazda Formula Mazda 
1996 Piper DF-2C 
1984 Swift DB1 
2023 Mazda Formula Mazda ZR 
2006 Elan Pro Formula Mazda 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
1997 Formula Mazda Star Mazda 
1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 

2005 SPEADS RS05 
Van Diemen formula enterprise 

Sponsor 

Hillenburg Motorsports 
Amazi Water 
Scripted 
Snyder Brothers Racing 
CarÃ¡ Origin Motorsports 
Motorsports Southwest 

www.ClocksTickn.com 

ASAT Racing 

Susman Godfrey LLP 
Southgate Insurance 
Freeman Racing 

Coyote Competition 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:31.038) for FE2 by Darryl Wills. 
Provisional results posted at 11:55am 
Official race results posted at 4:12pm 

Printed: 5/28/2023 4:14:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59352 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

24.969 

Avg. Speed 

93.453 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.655 

Best Speed 

95.566 

Best Lap by 

8 - Jerome Mee 

Houston Region Fun in the Sun Majors 

Grp 2 - FA/FC/FE2/FX/P1/P2/FF 

Grp 2 - Official Sunday Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 11:21:55 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/28/2023 13:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
2 

22 
27 
44 

120 
73 
10 
14 
70 
47 
77 
02 
3 

Class 
GT-X 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT-X 
T1 
GT2 
T2 
T2 
GT2 
AS 
GT1 
ITE 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
4 
1 
2 
5 
1 
1 
1 

Name 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
Michael Quattlebaum 
Robert Kacprowicz 
Rene Molina 
Stephen M Burns Jr 
Christian Ghimbos 
Paul Ruth 
Brian Leib 
James R Smith 
Salvador Santolucito 
Phillip Waters 
Tate Cramm 
James Kimbrough 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 

Best Tm 

1:40.691 
1:41.662 
1:41.885 
1:43.186 
1:43.436 
1:45.135 
1:44.954 
1:50.012 
1:49.688 
1:49.214 
1:57.024 
1:58.002 
2:02.352 

Region 

Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 
STxB 
STxB 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
LnSt 
Tex 
Hous 
Almo 

Member_ID 

494637 
481695 
492125 
669225 
474381 
628876 
540969 
500100 
195558 
643254 
108001 
75165 
129533 

Hometown 

Conroe TX 
Houston TX 
San Antonio TX 
Mission  TX 
McAllen TX 
Spring TX 
Parker TX 
Austin TX 
Friendswood TX 
Leander TX 
Grand Prairie TX 
Seven Points Tx 
San Antonio TX 

Make-Model 

2022 McLaren 720s GT3 
2005 Chevrolet Corvette 
2017 Howe Mustang 
2008 Ford Taurus 
Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR 
2012 Audi TT RS 
Pontiac Grand Prix 
2013 Audi S4 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette 
2004 NASCAR Chevrolet 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 
1965 Ford GT 350 
1986 Nissan 300 zx Turbo 

Sponsor 

Hankook Race tires 
BQS Motorsports 
5x5 Brewing 
5X5 Brewery 

ACG Motorsports / Das European Autohaus 
Sell4MyPrice.com 
Fall Line Motorsports 
Over 50 Motorsports 

The Grace Message.org 
Cedar Creek Brewery/Cramm Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:40.691) for GT-X by Demetrio Bilbatua. 
Provisional results posted at 4:10pm 
Official race results posted at 4:45pm 

Printed: 5/27/2023 4:45:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59352 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.500 

Avg. Speed 

83.096 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.691 

Best Speed 

85.092 

Best Lap by 

2 - Demetrio Bilbatua 

Houston Region Fun in the Sun Majors 

Grp 3 - AS/T1/T2/GT1/GT2/GTX/SP/ITE 

Grp 3  - Official Saturday Race Results 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:22:56 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2023 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
2 

44 
27 

120 
73 
10 
77 
14 
70 
02 
47 
22 

82 
17 
3 

Class 
GT-X 
GT2 
GT2 
GT-X 
T1 
GT2 
AS 
T2 
T2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT2 

T1 
GT1 
ITE 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Demetrio Bilbatua 
Rene Molina 
Robert Kacprowicz 
Stephen M Burns Jr 
Christian Ghimbos 
Paul Ruth 
Phillip Waters 
Brian Leib 
James R Smith 
Tate Cramm 
Salvador Santolucito 
Michael Quattlebaum 

Nicole Ghimbos 
Rusty Herbert 
James Kimbrough 

Laps 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
12 

1 

Best Tm 

1:41.643 
1:41.916 
1:42.130 
1:42.431 
1:47.084 
1:45.853 
1:51.092 
1:50.860 
1:50.541 
1:59.758 
1:50.838 
1:41.682 

Region 

Hous 
STxB 
LnSt 
STxB 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 

LnSt 
Hous 
Almo 

Member_ID 

494637 
669225 
492125 
474381 
628876 
540969 
108001 
500100 
195558 
75165 
643254 
481695 

639247 
471374 
129533 

Hometown 

Conroe TX 
Mission  TX 
San Antonio TX 
McAllen TX 
Spring TX 
Parker TX 
Grand Prairie TX 
Austin TX 
Friendswood TX 
Seven Points Tx 
Leander TX 
Houston TX 

Spring  TX 
Missouri City TX 
San Antonio TX 

Make-Model 

2022 McLaren 720s GT3 
2008 Ford Taurus 
2017 Howe Mustang 
Porsche GT4 Clubsport MR 
2012 Audi TT RS 
Pontiac Grand Prix 
2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 
2013 Audi S4 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette 
1965 Ford GT 350 
2004 NASCAR Chevrolet 
2005 Chevrolet Corvette 

2008 Audi TT 
2001 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 
1986 Nissan 300 zx Turbo 

Sponsor 

Hankook Race tires 
5X5 Brewery 
5x5 Brewing 

ACG Motorsports / Das European Autohaus 
Sell4MyPrice.com 
The Grace Message.org 
Fall Line Motorsports 
Over 50 Motorsports 
Cedar Creek Brewery/Cramm Motorsports 

BQS Motorsports 

Das European Autohaus / ACG Motorsports 
LDR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 2:05pm 
Official race results posted at 4:15pm 

Printed: 5/28/2023 4:15:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59352 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.170 

Avg. Speed 

68.565 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.643 

Best Speed 

84.295 

Best Lap by 

2 - Demetrio Bilbatua 

Houston Region Fun in the Sun Majors 

Grp 3 - AS/T1/T2/GT1/GT2/GTX/SP/ITE 

Grp 3 - Official Sunday Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 13:29:59 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/28/2023 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 
108 
181 
99 
70 

188 
7 

17 
24 

103 
19 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Name 
David Ogburn 
Whitney Strickland 
Joshua Justice 
Brian Grigsby 
Judson Holt 
Jason Grigsby 
Bill Murray 
Brian Bosien 
Tisha Strickland 
Jeff Huehn 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

Best Tm 

1:41.313 
1:43.446 
1:43.782 
1:44.195 
1:44.058 
1:43.896 
1:44.087 
1:43.612 
1:46.780 
1:53.263 

Region 

WTex 
Hous 
Tex 
LnSt 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 

Member_ID 

414470 
455001 
669481 
325398_1 
641180 
325398_4 
459643 
267117_1 
455004 
700953 

Hometown 

San Angelo TX 
League City TX 
Dallas TX 
austin TX 
Houston TX 
Austin TX 
Houston TX 
Houston TX 
League City TX 
Boerne TX 

Make-Model 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2002 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
2020 SRFGen3 SRF 
2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ford Spec racer gen 3 
1985 Ford SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2021 Ford SRF3 
Ford SRF3 

Sponsor 

Salt Stick/FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racing Services/Yaw Moment Racing 
Scripted 

Carabuena Spirits 
Lupe Tortilla 
spec racer sports 

Houston Executive Airport 
Spec Racer Sports 
Spec Racer Sports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 4:12pm 
Official race results posted at 4:45pm 

Printed: 5/27/2023 4:46:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59352 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

12.919 

Avg. Speed 

83.220 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.313 

Best Speed 

84.570 

Best Lap by 

108 - David Ogburn 

Houston Region Fun in the Sun Majors 

Grp 4 - SRF3 

Grp 4 - Official Saturday Race Results 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 14:52:59 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2023 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
181 
188 

7 
24 
99 
17 

103 
19 

108 
70 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Whitney Strickland 
Judson Holt 
Jason Grigsby 
Brian Bosien 
Joshua Justice 
Bill Murray 
Tisha Strickland 
Jeff Huehn 

David Ogburn 
Brian Grigsby 

Laps 

19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
17 

Best Tm 

1:43.126 
1:42.920 
1:43.532 
1:43.773 
1:44.162 
1:44.247 
1:45.914 
1:53.353 

Region 

Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 

WTex 
LnSt 

Member_ID 

455001 
641180 
325398_4 
267117_1 
669481 
459643 
455004 
700953 

414470 
325398_1 

Hometown 

League City TX 
Houston TX 
Austin TX 
Houston TX 
Dallas TX 
Houston TX 
League City TX 
Boerne TX 

San Angelo TX 
austin TX 

Make-Model 

2005 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2017 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
Ford Spec racer gen 3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2002 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
1985 Ford SRF3 
2021 Ford SRF3 
Ford SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 
2020 SRFGen3 SRF 

Sponsor 

Scripted 
Lupe Tortilla 
spec racer sports 
Houston Executive Airport 

Spec Racer Sports 
Spec Racer Sports 

Salt Stick/FASTtech Ltd/Dalrymple Racing Services/Yaw Moment Racing 
Carabuena Spirits 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 4:07pm 
Official race results posted at 4:40pm 

Printed: 5/28/2023 4:26:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59352 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

0.404 

Avg. Speed 

82.480 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.920 

Best Speed 

83.249 

Best Lap by 

188 - Judson Holt 

Houston Region Fun in the Sun Majors 

Grp 4 - SRF3 

Grp 4 - Official Sunday Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 14:19:50 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/28/2023 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 

No. 
72 
77 
14 
48 
40 
88 

159 
26 
47 

122 
133 
75 
65 
86 
15 
33 
66 
32 
3 

71 

Class 
STL 
T3 
STL 
STL 
EP 
T3 
ITA 
T4 
STL 
T4 
STL 
FP 
STL 
HP 
T4 
STL 
FP 
T3 
EP 
EP 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
2 
5 
1 
6 
1 
3 
7 
2 
3 
2 

DNF 

Name 
Jose Garcia 
Jason Rikke 
Charles Mathes 
James Goughary 
Riley Salyer 
John Major 
Gabriel Perez 
Leann Falk 
James Dianto 
Dirk Straussfeld 
Brenden Oneill 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Diane Carter 
James Rogerson 
Randall Smart 
John Freeman 
Jon Stautberg 
Kenny Russo 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Larry Svaton 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
7 
7 
4 

Best Tm 

1:47.903 
1:50.633 
1:50.956 
1:51.527 
1:51.842 
1:52.633 
1:53.999 
1:56.321 
1:56.900 
1:55.818 
1:56.060 
1:58.313 
1:59.087 
1:58.589 
1:57.962 
1:59.873 
1:59.646 
1:47.670 
1:53.205 
1:50.865 

Region 

Hous 
STxB 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 

Member_ID 

544852 
473955 
249240 
40779 
520499 
699373 
670638 
533703 
547771 
700824 
691474 
537954 
277343 
245971 
301733 
337167 
368811 
646862 
353742 
48539 

Hometown 

Nederland TX 
Corpus Christi TX 
NEW CANEY TX 
Houston TX 
Longview TX 
ROUND ROCK TX 
Cypress TX 
Tolar TX 
Prosper TX 
Sealy TX 
houston TX 
Fairview TX 
Houston TX 
Angleton TX 
League City TX 
Temple Tx 
Sugarland TX 
Missouri City TX 
Lafayette IN 
Alvin TX 

Make-Model 

1992 Mazda Miata 
2002 BMW 330Ci 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1985 BMW 325 
2005 BMW 330Ci 
1992 Nissan sentra 
2004 Mazda 3 
1995 Mazda Miata MX-5 
2006 Mazda NC 
Mazda MX5 
1990 Honda Crx Si 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1969 Datsun PL510 Blue Bird 
2006 Ford Mustang 
1999 Mazda NB 
Mazda Miata 
2009 Nissan 370Z 
2000 Caterham Lotus Super 7 
2000 Lotus caterham 7 

Sponsor 

Garcia Racing 
THIRDCOASTPERFORMANCE 
DAMA (Data Management Association - Houston) 
Hoosier Tire 
MSR Houston 

pgracing159LCC 
Chris Taylor Racing Services/CorkSport 
Mazda Motorsports 

MSR Houston 
R Smart Properties 
Me/RPM Motorsports 
Jon M. Stautberg attorney at Law 

Kosmic Enterprises/Hoosier Tire/Summit Racing 
over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional race results posted at 4:15pm 
Official race results posted at 4:46pm 

Printed: 5/27/2023 4:47:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59352 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1.168 

Avg. Speed 

68.915 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.670 

Best Speed 

79.576 

Best Lap by 

32 - Kenny Russo 

Houston Region Fun in the Sun Majors 

Grp 5 -EP/FP/HP/T3/T4/STL 

Grp 5 - Official Saturday Race Results 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 15:24:15 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/27/2023 15:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
72 
77 
14 

159 
88 
71 
48 

122 
47 

133 
75 
26 
15 
65 
40 
86 

32 
3 

66 
33 

Class 
STL 
T3 
STL 
ITA 
T3 
EP 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
FP 
T4 
T4 
STL 
EP 
HP 

T3 
EP 
FP 
STL 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
6 
2 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Jose Garcia 
Jason Rikke 
Charles Mathes 
Gabriel Perez 
John Major 
Larry Svaton 
James Goughary 
Dirk Straussfeld 
James Dianto 
Brenden Oneill 
Samuel Valenzuela 
Leann Falk 
Randall Smart 
Diane Carter 
Riley Salyer 
James Rogerson 

Kenny Russo 
Rick Kosdrosky 
Jon Stautberg 
John Freeman 

Laps 

19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
14 
2 

Best Tm 

1:49.077 
1:50.745 
1:50.837 
1:52.318 
1:52.118 
1:51.849 
1:53.422 
1:54.466 
1:54.756 
1:54.682 
1:57.407 
1:54.754 
1:59.766 
2:00.150 
1:50.158 
2:00.705 

Region 

Hous 
STxB 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 

Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
LnSt 

Member_ID 

544852 
473955 
249240 
670638 
699373 
48539 
40779 
700824 
547771 
691474 
537954 
533703 
301733 
277343 
520499 
245971 

646862 
353742 
368811 
337167 

Hometown 

Nederland TX 
Corpus Christi TX 
NEW CANEY TX 
Cypress TX 
ROUND ROCK TX 
Alvin TX 
Houston TX 
Sealy TX 
Prosper TX 
houston TX 
Fairview TX 
Tolar TX 
League City TX 
Houston TX 
Longview TX 
Angleton TX 

Missouri City TX 
Lafayette IN 
Sugarland TX 
Temple Tx 

Make-Model 

1992 Mazda Miata 
2002 BMW 330Ci 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Nissan sentra 
2005 BMW 330Ci 
2000 Lotus caterham 7 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2006 Mazda NC 
1995 Mazda Miata MX-5 
Mazda MX5 
1990 Honda Crx Si 
2004 Mazda 3 
2006 Ford Mustang 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1985 BMW 325 
1969 Datsun PL510 Blue Bird 

2009 Nissan 370Z 
2000 Caterham Lotus Super 7 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda NB 

Sponsor 

Garcia Racing 
THIRDCOASTPERFORMANCE 
DAMA (Data Management Association - Houston) 
pgracing159LCC 

over fifty motorsports/hoosier tire 
Hoosier Tire 

Mazda Motorsports 

Chris Taylor Racing Services/CorkSport 
R Smart Properties 

MSR Houston 
MSR Houston 

Kosmic Enterprises/Hoosier Tire/Summit Racing 
Jon M. Stautberg attorney at Law 
Me/RPM Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional results posted at 4:05pm 
Official race results posted at 4:35pm 

Printed: 5/28/2023 4:25:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Cathy Barnard 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23-M-59352 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

16.750 

Avg. Speed 

76.829 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.077 

Best Speed 

78.550 

Best Lap by 

72 - Jose Garcia 

Houston Region Fun in the Sun Majors 

Grp 5 -EP/FP/HP/T3/T4/STL 

Grp 5 - Official Sunday Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 19 Laps) started at 15:02:34 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/28/2023 15:00 
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